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Block Land Descriptn Owners Name Land Completion Net Sp  Num of Pro-Rated
Lot Bldg Descrlft Class Street Address .- Bank Improv - Month Day - Taxable - Tax  Months - Assessment
Qual Additional Lots City & State = . ip Total Value
Acct# Property Location Zone Map
2021 OMITTED TAX LIST
346.07 TRANSCONT INENTAL: GAS PIPE LINE CO L 1308153 0 0 1308153 12 1308153
25 ROLLBACK 3B PO BOX 2400 MD 46-4 00000 0
QFARM TULSA, OK 74102 1308153

OFF MANTUA GROVE RD M2 36
2022 OMI-TTED -TAX -LIST
346.07 TRANSCONT INENTAL GAS PIPE LINE CO L 1249391 0 0 1249391 12 1249391
25 ROLLBACK 3B PO BOX 2400 MD 46-4 00000 0
QFARM TULSA . OK 74102 1249391

OFF MANTUA GROVE RD M2 36
2022 ADDED ASSESSMENT TAX LIST
72 DALTON, JUSTIN & DEMARCO, SARA 010 1 1500 2 250
2 DECK 2 1535 CENTER ST 00000 1500

WEST DEPTEORD, NJ 08086 1500

1535 CENTER STt 6
107 CONWAY, CHRISTEN N 50200 11 30 193000 1 16083
23 EXEMPT TO RATE = 2 177 MAPLE AVE 00000 142800

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086 193000

177 MAPLE ~AVE 8
133.02 PACIFICO, MARY & STEVEN 0 10 1 9700 2 1616

POOL /DECK 2 550 LAWNTON AVE 00000 9700

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08096 9700

550 LAWNTON AVE 11.2
207 LUMPKIN, FERN 0 M 1 34000 1 2833
1 RENOVATE INT 2 198 HUDSON AVE 34000

THOROFARE, NJ 08086 34000

198 HUDSON AVE 18.2
346.07 DEJESUS 'LOPEZ, HEIDI 011 1 18100 1 1508
19.02 POOL 2 304 _PATSY CT 00000 18100

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08066 18100

304 PATSY CT 36.3
351.01 DELGUIDICE, JOSEPH 0.1 1 21900 1 1825
10 POOL 2 1208 ‘ROYAL LN 00000 21900

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086 21900

1208 ROYAL LN 32.4
352.08 FENTON, EVE & ROBERT 010 1 11300 2 1883
8 KI1TCHEN RENO 2 920 LOGKSLEY LN 00000 11300

WOODBURY , - NJ 08096 11300

920 LOCKSLEY LN 33.4
352.14 HALEY, MICHAEL W & KIM L 0 10 1 4400 2 733
8 SHED 2 1413 WEATHERLY: CT 00000 4400

THOROFARE , - NJ 08086 4400

1413 WEATHERLY CT 33.6
356.16 LAMENA, NICOLE & ORTIZ, MICHAEL 0 M 1 39200 1 3266

RENOVATE INT/EX 2 44 ASH AVE 00000 39200

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08096 39200

44 ASH AVE 34.3
374 LEONE, AMANDA & MARK R 0 10 1 246200 2 41033
30 NEW TH 2 86 AVIARY RD 246200

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086 246200

86 AVIARY RD
374 ANDERSON,  ROBERT 010 1 228600 2 38100
31 NEW TH 2 82 AVIARY RD 228600

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086 228600

82 AVIARY RD

10/02/23
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Lot Bldg Descrlf Class
Qual Additional Llots
Acct#

374

32 NEW ‘TH 2
374

33 NEW TH 2
374

34 NEW TH 2
374

35 NEW TH 2
374

36 NEW “TH 2
374

37 NEW ‘TH 2
374

38 NEW ‘TH 2
374

39 NEW TH 2
374.01

18 FIN BSMT 2
435

2 PORCH ROOF 2

2023 OMITTED TAX LIST
326.07
QFARM

ROLLBACK 3B

2023 ADDED ASSESSMENT TAX LIST

42
2 POOL 2
72
2 DECK 2
81
2 DECK 2

Added/Omitted Proof Report

Owners Name

Street Address ~-Bank
City & State Zip
Property Location Zone Map
MELENDEZ, HERIBERTO RUIZ Pl

78 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086

78 AVIARY RD

TAO, YEDAN

74 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTEORD;:NJ 08086

74 AVIARY RD

STEVENS, TAYLOR A

70 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086

70 AVIARY ‘RD

WILLIAMS, DEJA

66 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086

66 AVIARY RD

SORRENTINO, ALYSSA & FRANCIS

62 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086

62 AVIARY RD

CATERINA, COREY M & GOOD, MARLAINA
58 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08084

58 AVIARY RD

WILECZEK, JOSHUA & MEGAN C

54 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTEORD, NJ 08086

54 AVIARY RD

STITT, ANTHONY & JENNIFER M

50 AVIARY RD

WEST DEPTFORD; NJ 08086

50 AVIARY RD

OLDT, HILLARY

1002 SHIRA CT 00000
THOROFARE, NJ 08086

1002 SHIRA CT 38.8
BROSIUS, CHRISTOPHER & KIMBERLY

4 BEDFORD TER 0
MANTUA, NJ 08051

4 BEDFORD TER 42
TRANSCONT INENTAL GAS PIPE LINE co L
PO BOX 2400 MD 46 00
TULSA. OK 74102

OFF MANTUA GROVE RD M2 36
GALL; LAWRENGE E & HEATHER MURPHY
1827 'THIRD ST 00000
THOROFARE, NJ 08086

1827 THIRD ST 5
DALTON, JUSTIN & DEMARCO, SARA

1535 CENTER ST 00000
WEST DEPTFORD. NJ 08086

1535 CENTER St 6
WHITE, ROBERT & LAVINA

1703 FIFTH ST 00000
THOROFARE ; NJ 08086

1703 FIFTH ST 6

% nd
rov
Tmp I

1119493
1119495

Comp|et|on

Month

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

10

11

12

Day

-i-

Net
Taxable
Value

225900

237200

247200

231500

228600

210300

228600

244900

21800

2400

1119495

19600

1500

3700

Sp  Num of
Tax  Months

12

12

9

Page 2

Pro-Rated
Assessment

39533

41200

38583

19050

17525

19050

20408

3633

200

1119495

14700

1500

2775
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Pro-Rated
Assessment
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Num of
ax  Months

S
Tp

Net
Taxable
Value

Completion

Improv - Month Day

Land
Total

Bank

Zi
Zong Map

Owners Name
Class Street Address
y & State -
Property Location

Cit

tn
t
ots

p
P

Land Descri
Bldg:Descri

Additional

Block
Lot
Qual
Acct#

44250

--é---

88500

1

2

RENOVATE HOME

08086

170000

8

255000

1

08063

NEW SFD

1

oo

LN

25600

6

51200

1

00000

08086

RENOVATE HOME

—qN

8300

12

8300

1

12

(olele]

MM
0000

00000

08063

RT M & ANNE M

UPDATED BATH

103

193000

12

12 31 193000

50200
142800
193000

00000

08086

EXEMPT TO RATE

-

41700

9

55600

1

00000

08086

RENOVATE : SFD

117
3

9475

3

37900

1

HA & TYLER

K1T/BATHS

3217250

12869000 3

1

9

130

E
POINT: RD

8033

4

24100

1

W & NICOLE D

POOL

131.04

21

23166

10

27800

1

SHANNON - L

132.07

POOL

08093

11.

9700

12

9700

1

12

ooOo
oo
=N~
oo

00000

11

08096

& STEVEN

POOL/DECK

133.02

185100

9

246800

23

3

49500
197300
246800

00000
12

08093

EXEMPT TO RATE

35

6333

4

19000

1

[elwl)]
o0
o0
oo

———

00000
12

08093

FIN.BSMT

135

58600

12

58600

12 1

58600
58600

00000
12

08093

RENOVATION

136

69700

69700 12

1

12

137

2

RENOVATIONS TOT

10/02/23
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Added/Omitted Proof Report

Num of
ax  Months

S
Tp

Net
Taxable
Value

Completion

Improv - Month Day

Land
Bank
Total

Zi
Zong Map

Owners Name
Class Street Address
y & State -
Property Location

Cit

tn

t
ots

p
P

145.01
16

Land Descri
Bldg:Descri

Additional

Block
Lot
Qual
Acct#

5533

..é...

8300

1

, DONALD L

8300
8300

12

19012

FINISH ATTIC

24400

24400 12

1

12

REHAB HOME

152

18800

12

18800

1

12

00000
13

08093

PBARN

5533

8

8300

1

(olole]

MM
0000

00000
16.4

08093

D & MARY KATE

K
v
)

PORCH

160.01

8933

8

13400

1

(el
oo
NN
MM

———

00000
15

08096

INT REHAB EST

¢

30266

8

45400

1

00000
15

08096

ADDITION

O

58875

3

235500

1

NEW -SFD

84600

4

253800

1

15

08096

JAMIE MARJORIE

NEW SFD

——

49200

12

49200

1

12

—

2

INT. RENOVATION

N

24133

8

36200

1

00000
15

08096

REHAB HOME

AN

91850

183700 6

30

6

179.02

2

EXEMPT TO RATE

14583

10

17500

1

R
0
16

K1MB
33543

ORNELY,

DEMO/REHAB INT

179.06

1

13950

1 27900 6
27900
27900

00000
16.4

08096

REHAB INT

182
1

12658

7

21700

5 17

21700
21700

1

EXEMPT TO RATE

08051

16.5

NGTON AVE

J
|

2250

5

5400

1

ENCLOSURE

10/02/23
13:42:18
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Pro-Rated
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Added/Omitted Proof Report

Num of
ax  Months

S
Tp

Net
Taxable
Value

Completion

Improv - Month Day

Land
Total

Bank

Zi
Zong Map

Owners Name
Class Street Address
y & State -
Property Location

Cit

tn
t
ots

p
P

Land Descri
Bldg:Descri

Additional

Block
Lot
Qual
Acct#

8300

S

24900

1

249
249

17

08096

RENOVATE ADD AC 2

18750

10

22500

1

POOL

26833

4

80500

1

00000
17

08096

CHARLES F & JOANNE B

ADDITION

.01

6250

6

12500

1

00000
17

08096

CONVERS ION

199

34000

12

34000

1

12

0
34000
34000

18.2

08086

INT

RENOVATE

207
1

46700

12

46700

1

12

18

08086

POOL

209

17875

11

19500

1

DET. GAR

A~

10450

11

11400

1

00000
18

08086

102250

6

204500

1

19

08096

NEW SFD

Ao
AN—

29500

5

70800

1

20

08086

TO MELENDEZ

RENOVATE HOME

Ny

16800

8

25200

1

o

241
36

oo
oo
AN
LN
{a\{a\]

00000
20

08086

2

REHAB PLUMBING/

29600

8

44400

1

OLDINGS 'LLC
00000
08086
23

H
RD
J

IAL
NT
E

HOME  RENO

1

VO
M

15166

5

36400

7 21

36400
36400

331
5

1

EXEMPT TO- RATE

27

08086

42991

11

46900

1

32

00000
27

INT

RENOVATE

08086

5100

3

20400

1

19047

REHAB INT

QAILN
ANO—

M O
MO

10/02/23
13:42:18
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116600
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28

08086

OO0

P ZCO0=
[T e | e

[l a = s oo Kia'eg
¢ LU
P >>0>
[ a o o opl'c o
{5

[ 9\IoN | RN}
NN

PARTIAL ‘ADDITIO 2

335
2.01

32400

6

64800

1

64800
64800

00000
29

08086

24050

6

48100

1

00000
28

08086

I
E

e & THANG, NGO
VE

DOD<TO<C

RENOVATE SFD

339
28

13200

13200 12

1

12

DAVID

342
25

MES & HELGESON,

2

BASEMENT REMODE

33.1

08096

66575

3

266300

1

0
266300
266300

00000
33.1

08043

NEW SFD

342
29

18100

12

18100

1

12

00000
36

08066

POOL

346.07
19.02

12041000

3

48164000

1

TUA GROVE OWNER LLC
GROVE RD

MA
=3
|
A

IND:BLDG

350.04
35

21900

12

21900

1

12

00000
32

08086

POOL

351.01
10

3800

8

5700

1

EL & THERESA

ROOF

351.02
22

21166

10

25400

1

BRANDON W

351.03

00000
32

08051

POOL

19666

10

23600

1

[olole]

OO
MM
{a\{a\]

00000
32

08086

& MARLENA

N
0

POOL

351.05

231000

9

308000

3 17

63700

244300
308000

00000
32

08086

EXEMPT TO RATE

351.16

21

78200

6

156400

1

oc0O

JR & DARLENE M

351.16
24

o

o

NN

Ln
-

2

F1RE -DAMAGE REP

n

—

4875

9

6500

1

00000
32.8

08086

BATH

351.16
63

5900 10 4916

1

DECK

351.16
70

08086

10/02/23
13:42:18



Page 7

Added/Omitted Proof Report

-
bt
=&
0
[= =V ]
O
(o]
=0
a-<g
=)
oc
oo}
Ec
30
==
X
Q.
D=
)
— Q0
= Q3
O G
=X©
=
=
c
O:>
=
+=0
(0}
-
Qo=
65
O=
>
OI
258
+—
am.o
===
X
c o
© -«
m=
Q0
- C
N O
N
=
[e]
0
[V e\
OO
D=+ 0O
Eom—
T O+
=Z<Tw >
—
N4~
=0 O
OO0
Cx=+0
Saoi= o
QLA
(9]
%)
©
(&}
0
{ o
=4 0O
[aE o]
S —
QO0®
nnc
[ORoRe]
oos—
e
T =
cCOoT
©—"0
—1m<C
x F
Qo ——
O+@Q O
—030
[saiiila oY

19800

..é...

29700

K

"% BADSHAH,

351.17
23

RAHAM

29700
29700

2

FINISHED BASEME

32.8

08086

4600 11 4216

1

ROOF

351.17
28

6416

10

7700

1

351.19

00000
32

2

K1TCHEN RENO

08086

22500

12

22500

1

12

P& CARRIE J

351.19

POOL

1433

4300

1

DECK

351.20
13

9458

5

1 22700
22700
22700
0033

08086
LEWIS & CAROLE JANE

POOL

NO
M

.02

2900

4

8700

1

00000
33.2

08096

[ G e

BATH

352.01
21

4500

13500

1

352.03

KI1TCHEN RENO

2100

6

4200

1

ocoo

AN
NN

00000
08096
33.3

GHAN & MICHAEL

E
7

—

M
C
¢

BATH

352.03
19

121200

6

242400

21

[olele]
jolole]
o
oM
SOMNNE
—qN

& MATTHEW

352.07

00000
33.4

EXEMPT TO RATE

08096

11300

11300 12

1

12

K1 TCHEN ‘RENO

352.08

25833

10

31000

1

352.13

00000
33

08096

POOL

.5

4400

12

4400

12 1

4400
4400

00000
33.6

08086

SHED

352.14

56300

56300 12

1

12

352.19

00000
33.7

08096

ADDITION

37575

9

50100

1
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19266

..é...

28900

K

NNA F & FITZGERALD,

AN
CT
NJ
CT

354

1

28900
28900

L
N

FIN.BSMT

18

08086

34

13950

3

55800

1

356.01

INT.

RENOVATE

08096

51500

10

61800

1

00000
34.

08096

ORE & ELISABETH

D
D
J
D

o=>==

ADDITION

356.02
13

3800

4

11400

1

356.08

YTON & ROSELLI,

INT

RENOVATE

08096

34.2

17733

8

26600

1

& RONALD J

356.12
15

26600
26600

INT

RENOVATE

08096

34.2

4800

12

4800

1

12

o000

480
480

00000
34.2

EN M & MARK A
08096

R
R
NJ
R

=]

PORCH ROOF

356.13
17

32175

9

42900

1

E
0
34.2

08096
COLE & ORTIZ, MICHAEL

RENOVATE : SFD

356.14
20

39200

12

39200

1

12

ocoo

356.16

3920
3920

00000

INT/EX

RENOVATE

1300

3

5200

1

08096

DECK

356.18

3583

10

4300

0
34.3

08096

ALD ALLAN -B- & LAUR

ON
LN
NJ
LN

D
\
)

DECK

356.18
15

39800

39800 12

1

12

ADDITION/REHAB

356.23

933

1 1600

00000
34

08086

Y & SHARON

2

ROOF OVER DECK

7
.05

164933

8

247400

1

JOSEPH W
08086

& WYDRA,
J

NEW TH

M~

152400

8

228600

1

08086

NEW TH

M~

74566

4

223700

1

NEW TH

15

08086
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Pro-Rated
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Num of
ax  Months

S
Tp

Net
Taxable
Value

Completion

Improv - Month Day

Land
Total

Bank

Zi
Zong Map

N A & SHELLEY

Owners Name
Class Street Address
y & State -
Property Location

Cit

nd Descriptn
dg Descrlft
ditional lots

C—T
1<t

171450

--6---

228600

1

08086

NEW TH

374
16

167775

9

223700

1

INA & PARRA, OSCAR

NEW TH

17

08086

206166

10

247400

1

NEW TH

18

08086

226600

1

247200

1

NEW TH

19

08086

133350

7

228600

1

0
228600
228600

08086

NEW TH

374
20

206983

11

225800

1

AVINDRA: N & SUDARSHAN

NEW -TH

21

08086

228600

12

228600

1

12

DEBBIE
08086

& LUKOSE,

NEW -TH

374
22

135916

7

233000

1

oo

2330
2330

08086

NEW TH

374
23

247200

247200 12

1

12

08086

CHAD E & MICHELLE MARIE

NEW TH

Mo

246200

12

246200

1

12

08086

A& MARK: R

oo

NEW TH

374
30

228600

12

228600

1

12

NEW TH

31

08086

225900

12

225900

1

12

08086

RIBERTO RUIZ PI

NEW -TH

374

237200

12

237200

1

12

08086

NEW TH

MM

247200

247200 12

1

12

08086

NEW TH

374
34

231500

12

231500

1

12

NEW TH

374
35

08086

10/02/23
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Pro-Rated
Assessment

Added/Omitted Proof Report

Num of
ax  Months

S
Tp

Net
Taxable
Value

Completion

Improv - Month Day

Land
Total

Bank

Zi
Zong Map

"ALYSSA & FRANCIS

Owners Name
Class Street Address
y & State -
Property Location

Cit

nd Descriptn
dg Descrlft
ditional lots

C—T
1<t

228600

-ié---

228600

1

-ié--

08086

NEW TH

374
36

210300

12

210300

1

12

08084

NEW TH

374
37

228600

12

228600

1

12

SHUA & MEGAN C

JO
RD
ORD
RD

NEW TH

374
38

08086

NJ

244900

12

244900

1

12

08086

NY & JENNIFER M

NEW TH

374
39

103791

5

249100

1

08086

& FALK, CAROL

NEW TH

374
40

94583

5

227000

1

08086

AL & JOHN J

NEW -TH

111850

6

223700

1

08086

KATHERINE G
J

NEW -TH

374
42

113500

6

227000

1

08086

NEW TH

374
43

113000

6

226000

1

08086

NEW TH

N~
M+

124550

6

249100

1

DDY: RAMIREZ & ‘HAZEL RAM

RTAS, FRE
AVIARY RD
FORD
RD

E
S

oo el
ja il oV

NEW TH

MNF

08086

NJ

PT
RY

T DE
AVIA

IO
=

62275

3

249100

1

08084

NEW TH

374
46

56750

3

227000

1

227000
227000

08084

NEW -TH

374
47

55925

3

223700

1

08084

NEW TH

MXF

57150

3

228600

1

08084

NEW TH

374
49

55550

3

222200

1

NEW TH

374
50

08084

10/02/23
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Page 11

Pro-Rated
Assessment

61850
1250
21800
14866
24791
87733
18500
9750
14500
2600
2400
12375
466

Num of
SEELE
5
12
4
7
7
6
5
6
6
12
11

Sp
Tax  Months

Taﬁggle
Value
247400
3000
21800
44600
42500
150400
37000
23400
29000
5200
2400
13500
1400

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

22

Completion
5

Improv - Month Day

Total

12
12

40000
110400
150400

Added/Omitted Proof Report
Land

Bank
00000
388
00000
00000
38.7
42
00000
42
00000
42

RISTOPHER & KIMBERLY

ER
TER

Zi
Zong Map
08084
08086
08086

38
08051
08061

41
08062

41
08051
08051
08051

B-& PAMELA:-J
RONALD

D JR & DONNA L
ON RD

TION RD
& MICHAEL

T

BERT K & DEBORAH L
LL DR

CHAPUT

A
J
A
YN
UR

N
T

Owners Name
Class Street Address
City & State = .
Property Location
'S
CH
7

2
2
2

tn

t
ots

b

374
51

ip

Bldg:Descri

Additional
EXEMPT TO RATE

Land Descr i
NEW ‘TH

DECK

FIN BSMT

POOL

POOL

RENOVATE ' HOME
REHAB SFD
PORCH

PORCH ROOF
PORCH/EXTER|OR
PORCH

Block
Lot
Qual
Acct#
374.01
374 .01
18
.02
.03
376
Co717
419
420
434.02
62
435
2
435
3

8750

7

15000

1

00000
38.5

08096

[ oS! oo §

POOL

500.03
13

8958

5

21500

1

08096

LE M & NICKOLAUS

500.05
POOL

24

10/02/23
13:42:18



20 WEST DEPTFORD TWP

Quan Total ProRated - Rate Taxes  County Tax
2022 Added 21 2686300 345964 3431 11870.04 5 2508.23
2023 Added 138 74118700 23846332 3447 821983.09 713 170024.44
2022 Omit AA 0 0 0 3431 0.00 725 0.00
2019 Omitted 0 0 03316 0.00 - 695 0.00
2020 Omitted 0 0 03411 0.00 762 0.00
2021 Omitted 1 1308153 1308153 3419  44725.75 745 9745 .74
2022 Omitted 1 1249391 1249391 3431 42866.61 725 9058.08
2023 Omitted 1 1119495 1119495 3447  38588.99 713 7982.00
Total Records: 162
Total ‘Due County: 172532.67 (Added Assessments Onlyg
Total Due Municipality: 661320.46 (Added Assessments Only
Total Tax: 960034 .48
SPECIAL DISTRICT TOTALS

District Count Land Impr Total

10/02/23
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